## CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY OFFICE

Reference: CPSO-011121-02
Date: 1st November 2021

To : Designated Conformity Assessment Bodies

Subject : Revision of CAB Designation Conditions and Information Booklet

Dear Designated Conformity Assessment Bodies ('CAB'),

This circular is to inform you that the Consumer Product Safety Office<sup>1</sup> ('CPSO') has revised the <u>Conditions of Designation</u> (formerly known as the <u>General Terms and Conditions of Designation</u>), which has been issued to CABs upon their successful designation under the Consumer Protection (Safety Requirements) Regulations ('CPSR').

2. The revised Conditions of Designation will only take effect when you complete your next designation renewal (i.e., your current designation will still be based on the General Terms and Conditions issued during your last designation renewal). In the meantime, all CABs are to be familiarised with the revised Conditions of Designation. The revised Conditions of Designation has been updated in Appendices C and D of the Conformity Assessment Information Booklet, which can be found at:

https://www.consumerproductsafety.gov.sg/suppliers/cpsr/resources

- 3. Together with the above update, the booklet has also been generally revised as of 1<sup>st</sup> November 2021 to be more relevant and succinct. Please refer to Appendix G of the booklet for a summary of the main changes.
- 4. If you have any queries, please contact the CPSO at <u>+65 6898 1800</u> or <u>consumerproductsafety@enterprisesg.gov.sg.</u>

Issued by:

The Consumer Product Safety Office

This is a computer-generated circular and no signature is required.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Consumer Product Safety Office (CPSO) is an office overseen by Enterprise Singapore

The Consumer Product Safety Office (CPSO) safeguards consumer safety by ensuring consumer products supplied in Singapore are safe for use and comply with applicable safety standards. The CPSO is an office under Enterprise Singapore.